How to Order
Clean Air Filter
Series SFD
Specifications
Note 1) Measured under SMC’s specified conditions.
Note 2) The maximum operating pressure is at 20C. For other temperatures, refer to the figure on the left
(relationship between the operating temperature and maximum operating pressure).
Note 3) This means that the element does not break at 0.5 MPa. See “Specific Product Precautions”.
Port size
Fluid
Air flow capacity
Nominal filtration rating Note 1)
Max. operating pressure Note 2)
Operating temperature
Initial pressure drop
Element proof differential pressure Note 3)
Proof pressure
Element service life
One-touch fitting ø4, ø6, ø8
Rc, NPT, G 1/4
Air (Nitrogen)
Up to 100 l/min (ANR)
0.01 m (99.99%)
1.0 MPa (in case of nitrogen: 0.99 MPa)
5 to 45ºC
0.03 MPa (at inlet pressure 0.7 MPa, maximum flow)
0.5 MPa
1.5 MPa
1 year, or when the pressure drop reaches 0.1 MPa.
Model SFD10�
One-touch fitting ø8, ø10, ø12
Rc, NPT, G 1/4
Air (Nitrogen)
Up to 500 l/min (ANR)
SFD20�
SFD100
SFD101
SFD102
SFD200
ø4 (One-touch fitting)
ø6 (One-touch fitting)
ø8 (One-touch fitting)
Rc, NPT, G 1/4
Rc, NPT, G 1/4
Rc, NPT, G 1/4
ø8 (One-touch fitting)
ø10 (One-touch fitting)
ø12 (One-touch fitting)
Rc, NPT, G 1/4
60
80
100
100
100
100
300
400
500
500
35 g
35 g
35 g
35 g
60 g
150 g
190 g
190 g
190 g
260 g
Port sizeModel Rated flow (l/min (ANR)) Note) Weight
Note) The maximum flow rate when the inlet pressure is 0.7 MPa.